2/22/24, 9:30 AM IPR cadre service

IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR ALL YEAR

Full Name Email Designation	SHRI MANDAR MOHAN VAIDYA vaidya_mm@cwprs.gov.in Scientist D	CSL NO. Min/Dept/Org Nodal officer wise	Jal Shakti CWPRS/Central Water and Power Research Station
-----------------------------------	--	---	---

PROPERTY DETAILS

•	Sr.N.	IPR Year	Property Type	Purchase Year	Area of Property	Cost of Construction(Rs.)	Present Value of Property(Approx.)	Property Ownership	Extent of Interest/Share(%)	Property Address
	1	2023 (Submitted On: 18.01.2024)	HOUSING	2017	550	5000000	5000000	JOINT	50	Survey No.119/3,Flat No.B- 6/10,Samhita,Sarita Vihar,Vithalwadi Road,Parvati
	2	2023 (Submitted On: 18.01.2024)	HOUSING	2000	550	550000	2700000	JOINT	50	Survey No.119/3,Flat No.B- 6/9,Samhita,Sarita Vihar,Vithalwadi Road,Parvati

How Acquired

Sr.N.	Mode of Acquiring	Date of Purchase	Name of person/org. from whom acquired	Address of person from whom acquired	Remarks
1	Purchase	09-03-2017	Mr. Kiran M. Vidhate	Pune	The said (flat) property was purchased by intimating office on 16.02.2017. The property was acquired by raising a Loan of Rs. 35,00,000 /-from Punjab National Bank,Laxmi Road Branch, Moti Chowk, Pune for which permission was granted vide this letter No.651/10/Estt.I/616//2017 dated 20/04/2017

2/22/24, 9:30 AM IPR cadre service

2	2	Purchase	28-02-2000	M/s Bhat Belvalkar	M/s Bhat Belvalkar,Sadashiv Peth,Pune 411030	The said (flat) property was purchased for which permission was granted vide this letter No.609/728/2 000-Adm. dated 14/02/2000. The property was acquired by raising a Loan of Rs.3,65,000 from Punjab National Bank, Paud Road Branch, Pune. (Ref.O.O. No.609/728/2000-Adm. dt. 28/02/2000)
---	---	----------	------------	--------------------	--	---

Date: 18-01-2024

SHRI MANDAR MOHAN VAIDYA Scientist D 18-01-2024 04:37:08